ITIgX SPEED TECHNOLOGY

L
_gmﬁ.r . 4 ‘::i

'

-

v ik N 4 - g 3

Voo

_ "f INSTRUCTION o e e i ke
= MANUAL GEAR RATIO - 1:19-1:42.6

o bny TIRE WIDTH,/ DIAMETER : 30%90mm

PSR R G
el L * . _ .



MNecessary tools and accessories for [ CMX 1 assembly

COM 8 TR e (TS LI Tl P E e

= i
I T}
1.5 L wrench :
151 EF
Hex 5.5 & 7.0 alum. wrench
55 & 7.0 EHET
Hobby knife
®£L7
o=
2.0 L wrench [ ] 3X3Gshafi X1 sz T
20L &F : Y amas |l il 1
= | ]
Hex L b 1
o Screwdriver
B T
= 1 ( M3 X3 screw X1 / G, \
e - CEFEREI] / \\ \
/Y ) ) V4
2.5 L wrench A . 2y
251 & P em e :
=i = -
Hex — A

— \\ | Scissors
o ! =N
b 4 /I
pr R-clip *% \_'"'_"'_x
n\w

e S
Y a o e _-——_ ___"'ﬁ-__
ol g e "'““-j E
! . —
5.5 %40 wranch {’} /f_gi ;
5540 BT G — Side cutter
. e HC st
e e

EVA double sided tape ’

EVA BHE
Meedle nose pliers
AT

158 X 12 sponge tape
A Flease follow the assembling figures and instructions closely
for your [ CMX ] best performance |
S R T A AL [ ] TR

cMx 2



-1 LINKS

TR |
T 5.8 25 adjuster X 16 B 2 Lower link >4
g & | it i e FH (48 Smm)
% Upper link >4
— T Adjuster X2 LR 26 Smm)
% TR — —
=
FORD Bronco 242 mm
TOYOTA LC40 252 mm
R - _ M-BENZ Unimog 406 242 mm
b Adjuster X2 TOYOTA FJ 287 mm

LRt ]

# Please follow the link assembly for wheelbase.
(2427 262/ 267Tmm)
SA D A TN - (242 252 S 26T mm)

BEZW Upper & Lower link assembly

4.8 ball connector *4
Ha
LHTEE ¥

5.8 ball connector <24 .
W M3 =20 screw  X10

LHTEE

l=0 % spacer X4

o e meme

3X6X5 spacer XB
®BH

# Usad for STEP £ ——
frEe o

LATHIREE
’ e = For 252 wheelbase g =
| oy I
For 242 wheelbasa [C~. I ™
) 5 A e | X2 M3 =20 screw LA '-
~] \ if - ~|?| : ) bl N fi
© 5.5%25 adjuster A0 Make 2 ™
e Lo ™ o, ! ink ¢ i i
LIz s ower lin o,
B M2 X168 screw - (48 Smm) ﬂ“':;, 3;?;5 :
X4 3 A7 N |
iR i M3 X 20 screw |
: I
Upper link 36.5mm) &
- O e G . X2[
e J (S 22 2 Upper link (36.5mm) Make 2 I
= ¥ ball connacts Loy == I
/ -"-'-:{"r ) 5.8 ball connector S # Please refer to Add. 1. |
e~ ¢ — & PRI -
ad [ - @ Lower link (48, 5mm) : N 22’?5.5 g 2 e
iy .=' /_'_ < J pac = '\‘I - ;_:' Ty
/— iy - Fd .’-I.__‘ a: = J [ |
= e ey # Extra parts are equired for 267 wheelbase, ; 4
|: _},'_a-"'" € 5.8 ball connector lx':-::'““a y L {I;\-,;_:"" ﬁl'pf?ﬂ?ﬂ:!gﬂm?mo /-
BT T o = g S ) A= e 230039 CMX Wheelbase 267mm accessories.
Ve 3 . CMX BEZE T 2 »
: *"‘“\ 5.8 ball connect o
BTEFYW Servolink assembly o €54 ball connector LBUTEY Steering link assembly il
EIERA TN BT W IR
@ M2 220 screw @ Adjuster © Adjuster ) - € M2 20 screw
; 4mm . ™y l'./-_ —-_:—. .
,./{; £ B 1 ) 1 b e Srmim 1 . 1 * A
' r{:f . | s qaR, - e,
N td.-":/ 3 b |
& £

i

“ ASSEMELY TIPS
ik TR s fid ngH
A

5.8 ball connector (& ‘:\g, "
58 W e




o A

PARTS BAG 2

" M3 %8 screw 210
L (AR

M3 X 10 screw X6
(BEEE W

M3 %16 screw X4
(B KR

Chassis rail x2
>

L1 FRAME RAIL
iy

............... M3 18 screw X4 )
il (R W | W |
Servo spacer X2
T
Lock nutM3 X6 g
R R

[ Servo mount X2

1E 6
Hex. wheel hubs x4
75 R
_|!
# Used for STEP S L————  #Used for STEP <4
4R RIS R fE i SRR R
Gearbox chassis X1
% T
P rr
Crossmember & X1 Crossmember C X1
WA g WRC
v:.-z. = g T
L2 A 5
— = = ~
CrossmemberB X1
Wl B
CrossmemberD =1
RO Damper stay A %2 Damper stay B *2
2R 2R
T- "< T.
i . |
L L
oo i
L4 L .
", -
‘\ -
“ -
\\\ //z
N o

cMX 4



A ke
Far LS o

'PARTS BAG 2 2

<« FRAME RAIL
e Damper stay B

# |nstall the Damper stay A for wheelbase 252m m..
RSN, MR NSRS

-1 REAR
’ Lock nut M3
5 For 242 wheelbase

= Crossmember D

LTZW Frame rail assembly

LoECHik @

T M3XBs

cre
M3 X110 screw

; Damper stay A

', # Install the Damper stay B
' for wheelbase 252mm.
| MEZERY, WEHERER

+M3XB screw

M3 X10 screw ﬂﬁ\
L I ‘Lj'ls:'.
_ i

M3 X 10 screw

Crossmember A -

a@ M2 210 screw

-";lg‘.}j'

d.-':

B /rﬂ\t
Damper stay B =, .
l"'-.. / Q\ llr:. r:f

e

[FRONT] -



L1 FRAME RAIL
iy

METEFY Attaching upper link MENTEYW Attaching lower link

SR LR SR TR
T T L T T T T T - o i, Y,
; T T = .5 :

] | C .l { s
| /s | 1 | 1 ol : M3 *16 screw
4 For 252 wheslbose
I '
| - E— e . 1 -] "
1 = x 1 :. I ""J
I T —— . g & I e
i i) :
i o r
I ¥ BExira parts are required for 267 wheelbase. ' = -
I WEE 0 IR B 06 Tmm » I Iy
' 230039 CMX Wheelbase 267mm accessores, I
I G, W27 e R A ' =
: . I £ D
. % Please change the rear upper & lower links for . ]
| different wheelbase, T '
| ORI RN RO, T I r
" | el 1 g
; Rear Upper Link | S o '
L i o = o F. —
./.x" o
s
)
e "._’_

:;;'_,;? 3 # Please change the rear upper &
; lower links for different wheelbase.
EUMEE R SR AN L R

s g :
(4 ¥ Extra parts are required for 267 wheelbase,
L. R 5400398 T 287 mm
230039 CMX. Wheelbase 267mm accessories.
CMX B28T mm3Et »

} 7

For 242 wheslbooe 2
— =

= - ]

=i, For 252 wheelbose
T T pr——— T ® =

e R T r— R S

-
CMX B



4 " '."?1.1..# -

PARTS BAG 3, 4,

P |

M2 %5 screw X3 ; ; 2 %98 Shaft =2 # 532143 CMX 4WD Offi-Road Car KIT is without PARTS BAG 14
B R ! ' i 532143 CMX 4WD O -Road CarKIT FE% PARTS BAG 14

1 TRANSMISSION
pL o 21

M3 =5 screw X5 ; . 2X13.8 Shaft X1
R . ) o BAG 14

L L ] LER

M3 ¥E screw X3 [ ] 5 X288 Shaft > ey : .
e M3 X5 screw X4 [ [ \ O ] Gn?la“rshaﬂ A _ HHHHAHHH]
L~ BT - - - - S = oH
; _ o : . : w
[ . M3 % 16 screw X4 ) - ; I'v{'l;ﬂ shaft *1
i TR -

[ | e M3X6 Cap screw X2 ’ (O 00) " AT EE

s | Gear holder 1 XA P
] e o r
| L ¢ W@
i g e (g iy
- / % ==
q nc ~ L g oo i Sy
M3 x40 Cap screw X4 ¢ A A
R, _ riiains Wi
— g i v F
¥ _ ) & 1 Y L
{7 ™ 5X10 %4 Bearing ~8 AT T, ¢ e 5 G ¥ =
.'..‘ b -'.."I “* / L :-\. Fa '. ._, " ;
= - | % .
' = - RN i
b A ) o = % e k- F %
E-clip 4.0 X2 =gy L & ) A : y i ey i ;i
£ Ry TEg h {
4 T ans Lo i

3X6X0.5 Spacer X4 Spur gear holder 1 Gear21T =1 Gear 40T =1 Gear 45T-25T =1 Gear box & X1 Gear box B X1
B i B 2T BT 40T BT AST -25T ETERRTE & IETEERTE 8

Motor mount <1 'S Spur gear £8P-88T X1 T d o Dustcover A X1 T 4 af ’ Dust coverB <1
AR e HIHHE 487 -aaT S ey : . hmie

cMmx T



L S el
- e T

1 TRANSMISSION
pL o 21

PARTS BAG 3, 4, 14

MZTZW Deceleration gear assembly
W
B E-—<ip4.0
N,
WAl

05 H10 =4
Eearing

© 2128 Shaft .

€ Gear holder
@ Gear 407

@ 510 4 Bearing
-~

e

) -

MTFW Attaching motor mount Il\\ e

o M

Y
!
| b
\ 1
i

€ 5 x10%4
Bearing
B 1xeX05
Spacer

N, G

€ Gearbox B

e

5X 10X 4 Bearing

"

. Gear 45T-25T

MEITFY Deceleration gear assembly

Lt ik

2 |
el h

5X 10X 4 Bearing .

e
-

$)

&7
L'

™
-.J l .
s

5 ¥ 26.8 Shaft

o

O E-clip 4.0

O,
Pt

.-"-..
- o

€ 2 X938 Shaft

MEXW Dust cover assembly

i 2 i

<AL .
\ N\
e e
g
AL ™ ST,
R 5 | i ¥
\'\.
o @ A
| \
i ';:': A
= A
ol I d
& A
> -':- \w:
= A
g o
L y . L

& M35 screw

@ Dust cover A

CMX



< TRANSMISSION

PARTS BAG 3, 4, 19 T

m ﬁﬁaﬂhiﬂg Piﬁiﬂﬁ gear m Rﬁa’ihiﬂg sSpur gear # Please set the gear ratio according to motor # Adjust for proper
Ena " specifications, environments, and personal space,
b - requirements. S T
d BRI R . WIS . T TE, MR, 3
S R AT e e ) f i
i z %
sy E=B S € Spur gear holder
L @ Spurgear
4BP-BBT
b €) M35 screw
s F_Q‘.-E-I'I"II'I"I ﬂ MET 48P
Pinion Gear B31x6x05
;pmr LBATXYW Transmission installation
. . M3X5 W —.
= screw T e i
| =] (i 0y,
= c Y =N
METXY Attaching motor LBTXY Attaching dust cover
1S St A
= NS = € Cust cover B
= &4 | - 3 i & - o

LA
E“‘“--«,’T' 3
i g4l
= - {
R,
€ 3 X505 Spacer 'Zf.;@

& M3 26 cap screw

/'f.'-'_.-
7 A
y ~ - M3 16 screw

L cMx §



PARTS BAG1, 2, 5, 6

T A
L e

M2 X6 screw X1
(EHEE iy

M2 %16 screw >3
(EHE iy

M3 %8 screw X4
TTHE

M3 %8 screw >4
(R iy

M3 %8 screw X6
(B RE W

M3 X100 screw X5
(R

M3 14 screw X1
(B KR

M3 16 screw X1
(R

i | R e M3 %18 screw »4

L

M3 K20 screw X1
SR

King pin screw x4
7 TR W

2X% 4.8 Shaft =4
]

Lock nut M3 X3
R R

-1 FRONT AXLE
wlHifE

3X8X0.5 spacer X4
B

3XBX0.5spacer X1
BH

510 x4 Bearing X7
L

BX12¥3.5 Bearing X1
B

10% 15X 4 Bearing X2
REHF

G-clip 10.0 X1
Gl

Bevel gear shaft <1
e

Wheel axle X2
R

Link mount 1
Hii e

(=

|

= Bevel gear 15T X1

= s r—

Bevel gear 36T X1
A

Bevel gearcase X1
FEER

Heawy Duty Locker X1
1 T

Knuckle B *1

~Y 23T Servo hom X1
ok S T
L g
ml __,_.?\. 25T Servo hom X1
ik _.__’,- etk
CWA ade X2 C HUE camier B 1
[ 11 WeECH 8

T

IRE

s LA
YT

Axle cover A X1
IR A

-

| 8 R

Axle cover B X1
o a8

Senvo holder *1
15§50 T P

Knuckle A *1

C HUE camier A x1
WECH A

caMx 10



: :l e =

PARTS BAG1, 2, 5, 6

PR

€@ Bevel gear shaft

ﬂ\ s @ Bevel gear 15T

&) M2 X6 screw

EJ Attaching bevel gear

ol s

) 5 10X 4 Bearing

r—

:_:__I:/.

i e

MLTZW Bevel gear assembly MLEITFYW Bevel gear assembly

S

@ OVt axle

@M2x 16
SOTEW

=\

\ 6} ot

e

@ 10 15X 4 Bearing

o

A R

/ © 8X12X35 Bearing

2
e

<« FRONT AXLE

8 510 %4
Bégring

., E H&a.'l'!f' dut" odiar

@ Bevel gear 36T

© 2% 9.8 Shaft
/

(Y= © 2 9.8 Shaft

.y,

Bearng

€ Bevel gear cass

Axle cover assembly

e

P
LES;

/ M3 X 18 screw

>

T 10154
Bearing

N
ﬁgﬁc.;}
.J'l:_ J -

o 19



-1 FRONT AXLE

v 5 FE
» 8 : e
LTXY N\heel axle assembly
M

PARTS BAG1, 2, 5

MY C HUB carmrier assembly
CEg

2 .
C HUB camier B \) E
= S

Gclip 10.0 :
-1 W, b

C HUE camier :l"'\
# Note the G -clip mounting direction.

B M3X6 screw : o
VL H U A\ . 1
G

L

@ MIXE screw
-

chMx 12

o,

P

2% 5.8 Shaft



= a4
Xl ar AT L

PARTS BAG1, 2, 5, 6 I

LTZF N\heel axle assembly

Lk gk

G-clip 10.0

HEBGH w A

ABEXY Knuckle assembly

W&

H

v € King pin screw
&

T

85 X10%4 Bearng

" @ C HUE carrier 4

é5><1m<4 2
Bearing

dazh s

4.';_4"'- € King pin screw

iy

L1 FRONT AXLE

# Mote the G-clip mounting direction,

2 X9.8 Shaft /
BEXY Knuckle assembly

W ERE

L

€ King pin screw

85 X10 X4 Bearing
€ C HUE carmier B

€ King pin screw -,

"\Q-h' ‘Eb- :

LTXV Servo plate & Link mount assembly
RN & R

- &) MAXE screw
&)
@naxe ]

Servo holder
S BCTew o

& Link mount

OMIxs (;

SCrew
{3
Y

cMX 13



; .::a_._"' o -:-.I-.. '.".'1 i.:-". .‘.E' "

-1 FRONT AXLE

PARTS BAG1, 2, 5, 6 B

B2 Servo mount assembly

TRIEK A 1R

© Servo mount set LZZFF Servo link assembly
BRI

@ Servo mount set

S e N R e [SRE)) @ M2 X16 screw

2 Y 4 _l.

R (P Lock mut M3
@ M2 XE screw Al /B o
o / = R 4.‘?

zd © 25T Servo hom N{o]
L o

EMIXE screw

MBEEY Steering servo assembly ATV Attaching steering Link

WE IR S iE R © M2 X20 screw Fais)

*a - € Servo spacer @ M3X 14 screw o J I | OF ] Eli

i not install the servo spacers.
AT R, M2 KE R

€ M2 x40 .. . ‘ J & ﬂSD&cer"" _-|-.~«]

# Please lock M3 X8 screw. ‘

g SCrEw
e.

i
o |
e ok - X - |

(g P /z» _ . | . @ Spacer ™ L

T S © Lock nut M2

f /I y s ﬁ 3 XE ®0.5 Spacer

i W L @2 xio | \

.__o._ K} 26 X'I :' :‘ ";.:; )| A
4=

£
et fatc i iz
(? gﬂr&h parts with . @ Lock nut M3

g
LI

€ 2%6 0.5 spacer N
@ 25T Servo homn

CMX 14



Ve &8 8L < REAR AXLE
e

PARTS BAG 7, B

M3 X3 screw X2

11T R e
Bevel gear 15T *1
e

M2XE screw X1
(MEREE b

.I,:-'f_\;._

L

2

5

.

e
Op=2-

y |

-

Akt

Axle cover A X1
ERE A

-,
S o
.

prd
)

b
4{;-4-'— -

e
[

4 M2x16 screw X3
(} : EameEh. _%

TN

M3 X8 screw x4

_ Bevel gear 36T X1
e ey

M3 X8 screw X2
(R W

TR Y Y

........... M3 *18 screw 4
Hi! (W R

|

=

Axle cover B X1
o B

i 0 b4
2 %98 Shaft =2 IJ_:IE.J}:WE unt 1

' ! i

= —  Bevel gear shaft *1
[~ S

T MBXTX0.3 spacer X2
: BH

7

W Bevel gear case X1 EOR—
o I

; ‘ (0
Y Excipd0 x2 Mows | ] (=] K 3
E EH

B
|

b,
BT

MbiL
=T

;'ff -‘?\" 5x 10X 4 Bearing X3 [ — i ‘}l — T :&';
Ih"{j' B L
\“*—' | I Heavy Duty Locker x1
i i TR AR B Axlelockout B %1 Axle lockout A ¥
u—u LU ] Imbe R A

B ¥12 ¥3.5 Bearing *1 S

5;\3
WA : {,lj- Lt

5 f = = = i 1[ x Solid axle 1
3 _ O » C I P

- N\ 10%15%4 Bearing %2

.I “*

cMX 15



-1 REAR AXLE

e

LETZW EBevel gear assembly LBEY Solid axle assembly

| g Ltk

© Bevel gear shaft . 5 o !

) Bevel gear 157

: s n Solid axle \
a i B

€} 2% 0.8 Shaft
€ M2 X8 screw ——

@ 298 Shaft ; X’ @ 10X 15X 4 Bearing
2200

W, /." @) Bevel gear case

y S

T

AEGEY Bevel gear assembly

oo B 4

W STEP 4 4 Aftaching bevel gear

i

@8 x12x35 '§
Bearing

- o E .-/" I -
S © Bevel gear 15T - ke
*\J | © M2 X16 screw '

Nl

€ 10X 15X 4 Bearing

CMX 16



METEF Axle cover assembly

Lol -h il
@ M2x18 screw
o
-.._,-. ! H'"‘-\-\.\.

ABEEF Axe lockout assembly

Bt N EE

€ 57 0.3 Spacer
€ M2 X8 screw

-1 REAR AXLE
ki

LBTIF ~xle lockout assembly

LoLoEivg -2 iik

@ 57X 0.3 Spacer

/ € 12 X6 screw
i /7 o, B
|...—..~|--__ -.I ot

J‘".-:_/;_..\\

=

BEXY Link mount assembly

AR

EI_I'-.-'EEXE SCTEW

St

PR
1

" @ 5% 10% 4 Bearing

C @ M3IXE screw

€ M3 3 screw

. @ Link mount

@M3xs ; @ M3 X8 screw
J SCrew -

oM 17



F=n Locknut M3 X8
W W

Shaft screw x4
TETR i

METZWF Attaching driveshaft
N

MTEY Attaching driveshaft

iR

-1 DRIVESHAFT
A

M3 18 screw X4
R

M3 X 30 screw X2
LR i

/ € Shall screw

€ Criveshaf

& Driveshaft

) Shaft screw

/ € Criveshaft

i Driveshaft =2
MR
L m—m e —— s —— - —— -
&
Py . @ Shaft screw
i )
‘.____,_"' L] & Driveshaft
% x it ‘
~ ol
™ AL =

"“.‘-!‘S,_\__\_. _:F‘:_'_j =

¥ Please change the driveshaft for 267mm wheelbase.
RI2GT FF. DN DR -

230039 CMX Whealbase 267mm accessones,
G W 57 T

= emam = e = m——

cMX 18



— e g L - =
- yoo5 o S
3 [ T EF AT P

-1 DRIVESHAFT

PARTS BAG 9 el

LBUTEY Attaching front axle

2 e Lock nut M2

M3 %30 screw

Lock mut M3

M3 X 18 screw

oy
| i oy
:.‘ /-:L “'?"

# Mote the mounfing direction.
R va ]

M3 XAE screw

—J o -
e a =
& V
e
o
’ e
%
e
\ ey, e .
W —— Ll —_— i
4 e : [, 1
! s T
L e i
", £
=
il

CMX 19



-1 DRIVESHAFT
A

W STEP 4 4N IEt ng rear axle

fad il

Lock mut M2
M3 X18 screw
Lock nut M3

M X 3D screw

Lock nut M3

M3 X18 screw

# Mote the mounting direction
AmEE

¥ Please change the driveshaft for 267mm wheslbase.
WEZETH, B MR-

230039 CMX Wheslbase 287mm accessores,
G, B2 T T

caMx 20



PARTS BAG 10

Cylinder cap >4
ERE DN

Rod guide cap >4

ERE R

-~ Damper retainer x4
— i ERRER
" 4
A
Spring holder X4
AE A
A '\\\ _7/.-

Damper adjuster 4
= A Y

W STEP 1 4 Damper assembly

Az i

O E-—clip

& Piston " @ /

-
N ; -chp
{\:' _.} /aE I

>

@ Fiston rod

€ Damper O-ring P2

&

< DAMPER
BRER

Spring spacer X4
BEETH] 1

Spring spacer X4
BEMEN 2

Spring spacer 4
BEMEN 4ren

) Fiston rod

>

@) Damper cylinder

damper adjuster

- @) Rod guide cap

= Lock nut M3 x4
N FHRERE T

E-clip %10
EH

Damper O-ring P23 *8

Z ammom
S
i Y 108X 0.8 O-ring X4
om
./_H\- Piston x4

\&/ =

4.8 ball connectoyr X4

=

g Sa——_ M3 14 screw =4
| i ) (MR
:z'. BT : M3 16 screw X4

........................ (MR

[}
P = 5
b ﬁ;\
: ,
,
P ~10.8X0%9
j 2l O-ring

&)

20.2mm

e,

Coil spring 45mm (hard) (silvar) x4
[l emmE asrem ) (a0

Coil spring 45mm (medium) (gold) >4
T e azeen (e )

Coil spring 45mm (soft) (red) x4
ERAE 45w (B0 (R

Damper cylinder >4
ERT S

T Piston rod x4
EWR

., Showly
il
)

Pull down piston and pour il into cylinder.
Remove air bubbles by slowly moving
piston up and down

FUF TR B, R A

cMxY M



Ll AR K -
PARTS BAG 10 DAMPER

iErRRER

Pull down piston rod 1mm, attach oil seal and
absorb oil overflow with tissue paper,

W AR v R AL B A O .

@ Coil spring 45mm .
(medium-gold) B

LBTFYW Attaching front damper
‘ BHTERE

IsE
. O ¥
i A el
i e
mh "l
et L
L »
] a i
ey AL
i1
- (Aol &
o, ey "
=) \
& | i “ s
o e L L b,
¥ Sy, 5

< @Llock nutM3 .

! . =
© 4.8 ball connector .,

€ M3 %14 screw

€ 4.8 ball connector

N

A

e

__// - L!"{:f‘“-

S = V. oM X167
_,.-"'f. SCrenw

ChMx 22



¥ o % o5
k " P <

< DAMPER
BRER

PARTS BAG 10

A SCrew
M3IX14
.8 ball connector
4.8 ball t

NP @ Lock nut M3
e \ o i \
TN, e g
A\ { ..
- 7 ¥ -
% ¥ ke v
) 4.8 ball connector
€ M3 16 screw | b
-".Q - B M2X 14 screw
- N & #
- 1 b \”xf.

O M3 X186 screw

# Please adjust the spring spacer and
spring according to the car height
St T R 0 A 1 -

- /.
by %
L
di
|
;
(0
L 77
.h._;{J
= ‘
e . 31 imm
"l - =
b jzu g e
N D)1
M
ey
= ! 4
X 2mm
I,
\:
.
I
o
s f A1 dmm
5 4

OB
'||||.|:|'
1 YIRS

Codl *.-:f}ringﬁ mm
thard) (silfver) =4
ERAE 45mm ) (@)

Cooil spring 45mm
(medium) (gold) =4
EREE 45mm (P ()

Codl spning 45mm
(soft) (red) >4

EREE ASmm (00 (80D

CMX 23



PARTS BAG 11, Tool e Y MOUNE

M3 =10 screw X4
TR W

M3 X186 screw X2

H TR
2 3%10-ing X4
) By = om i o M3 X 14 screw X2
: N H (WEE
Battery Mount X1 Receiver box X1 80 %1 O-ring *1
L BLL e oMl
(T M3 25 screw X2
| P | KR

20 X80 Sponge
L

Sponge
L B

ABZW Ataching sponge LBTFYW Ataching sponge LBUTEY Ataching receiver
B B

7 Yk ke

# Please cut sponge for below measurements.
R ) T .

# Please cut sponge for below measurements.
S P L) Tl e

24 q

L

@ Recsiver box

oMx 24



14 BATTERY MOUNT
Tt RS

@ M3 16 screw

ABEZYW Attachi ng receiver W STEP 5 4 Attaching battery mount = |

i R ok FLL

B M3X16 screw .:f e | oy

& M2 X110 screw _."

(—/ For FORD Bronco e 3 =i
= TOYOTA Ll:dn / =
-}:"

O Eattery Mount

&

Avild

oo @ MAXAE screw

€ 31 O-ring

ol A" @80X10-ing N H '
o |1/ I | g ::Ir:{ ¥

O M3 25 screw \

€ M2 X258 screw

L

8]

Model B |m=

For M-BENZ Unimog 406 VAT 224
TOYOTA FJ . Sy -

& M2 X 14 screw

b

CMX 25



= e it + &
F P R - T -1 WHEELS
PARTS BAG 2, 12 by
o o)
# Please make the object as the standard, o ™,
LY A T ’ Y
T N
i — “‘
' - B
)  2X98Shan x4 / o T
{ ri *,
i I b
| ' b
|I.. | III .II |
' | Innersponge X4 | II
| | ! | [
—_— | | 1 | |
'ﬁ{:}ﬁi M4 flange nut >4 \ [ Y / |
) i R , /
“%;_::_43/.{:;' ) \\m /_//
" i T "_.r'
M ///
"
Wheel x4 b P
Wi H""-H.___. .-.-_-___.-'
MBEXW Assemble tire and wheel
Eimas
Alum. wrench I # Adhesive //\\
— oo /&
/ \\\ % Glueon both sides. " @3v
M3 X3 Vi Ty %
/ N
LY
&

3 @ Inner sponge

# Please operate it at ventilated place.
0 T -

CMX 26



0
-
m
w
I
3
v

12

¥

PARTS BAG 2

L]

ki L]

BTEY Attaching rear wheels

@ Hex. whesl hubs

©2xos8 Shaft/

o ) M4 flange nut

© 2 X5.6 Shaht

-

REAR

BTEFYW Attaching front wheels
®
O M4 flange nut

FRONT |»




L A
& L e

PARTS BAG 13, Tool

f -
l DoOOOOO0O0000 I';Il L=}

i

Body mount axtansion X2
TR

<1 BODY MOUNTS
WEE

Body mount x4

Lo b
Body mount holder *2
e ER

R-clip *9
RIEN

M2X10 Screw X6

L1

ATZW Attaching body mounts

I

]
L

(¢

8]

7

(1]

& Body mount

f"?Fﬂ?TTTﬁTﬁTWTFTJFWFTﬁH

ooooocooa JEJFGﬂGEGG{E

l5-C
NN
)

( B
_;q{._l_&li’
el |

& R-clip

A
\
|

For FORD Bronco, M-BENZ Unimog 406, TOYOTA FJ

/ I‘ @ M2x 10 screw

-
e

Body mount pie i P

M2 X 10 screw

# Please make the object as the standard.
LOF EE R, S TR R e,

i

oo Tggoooooarorooooy
‘g
=
=

>

CMX 28



= an.

< BODY MOUNTS

PARTS BAG 13, Tool 10

'

ATV faching sy mourts

04 B I

R

g W
ey B M2 10 screw

@ Body mount

\ v

@ Body mount

v

( Eo el ol el e e el e e e e

@ Body
mount

i)
[' ﬁ{?ﬂu?ﬁﬂﬂﬁ?l!ﬁ?ﬂﬂ{?ﬂﬂ{?ﬂ'ﬂf{'\ﬂ
-

@ Body mount

b
b
. holder @ﬁp

( ﬂﬁ{?ﬂﬂ{?ﬂ'ﬂﬁﬂ‘l?ﬁ?l!ﬁ{?ﬂﬂ{?ﬂ'@qﬁi
| b’

{ oooooTooooOg

B M2 %10 screw Eﬁry

# Please make the object as the standard.
IER Y L REE ALV (A T



Y & v E
GEAR RATIO
& CS RATIO i

WO P A il PERFD PN O OFF ROAD AR

GEAR BATIO s

For 48P Spur Gear 88T

Pinion 5 :

Gear an

R
17 42 59
18 40.22
19 38.11
20 36.20
21 34.48
22 32.91
23 31.48
24 3017
25 28.96
26 27.85
27 26.81
28 25.86
29 24 .96
30 2413
31 23.35
32 2262
33 21.94
34 21.29
35 20.68
36 20.11
37 1957
38 19.05

# Please refer to MST office website for completed pinion

specifications.
BIEE LY - =t i

[ wanar.re-mst.com ]

# Please set the gear ratio according to motor specifications,
envirenments, and personal requirements.
B LE I I A BRI | TR, N TR

] o4 R N e O L )
SPUR GEAR
*iE
FIMION GEAR
it # Adjust for propar
space,
A e -
* FORMULA
ETHA

( Spur gear teeth

X « 8229 ):aearmtm

Finion gear teeth ML
Fig

CaM 30



STRUCTION WWW.HG'MSJ-G‘]M

IN

PR S g

book com/MSTiw |

5
EITSE [t

Max Speed Technology

®

>

|é |P‘P.INT nnnnnn
% |SOYINK

m@E113V1.2



	CMX組裝-V1.2
	CMX組裝-V1.22
	CMX組裝-V1.23
	CMX組裝-V1.24
	CMX組裝-V1.25
	CMX組裝-V1.26
	CMX組裝-V1.27
	CMX組裝-V1.28
	CMX組裝-V1.29
	CMX組裝-V1.210
	CMX組裝-V1.211
	CMX組裝-V1.212
	CMX組裝-V1.213
	CMX組裝-V1.214
	CMX組裝-V1.215
	CMX組裝-V1.216
	CMX組裝-V1.217
	CMX組裝-V1.218
	CMX組裝-V1.219
	CMX組裝-V1.220
	CMX組裝-V1.221
	CMX組裝-V1.222
	CMX組裝-V1.223
	CMX組裝-V1.224
	CMX組裝-V1.225
	CMX組裝-V1.226
	CMX組裝-V1.227
	CMX組裝-V1.228
	CMX組裝-V1.229
	CMX組裝-V1.230
	CMX組裝-V1.232

